STORMOR EURO PRICES January 2018Issue 1 PAGE 26Note: All components are priced individually.
Component illustrations are not to a constant scale. All dimensions are in mm
All runs of shelving require rear bracing. This may take the
form of a rear disc clamp cross-brace assembly OR rear
cladding, and must be fitted at a frequency of at least 1 BAY
IN 12.
Open all round and rear open starter bays include a disc
clamp “X” bracing assembly, but further bracing assemblies

9.78
Cross Brace Diagonal Tie
Part Number System
Part Number System
Cross Brace
Diagonal
Tie
Height mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
XDT GU0300
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
XDT0300GU
XDT0400GU
XDT0450GU
XDT0500GU
XDT0600GU
XDT0750GU
XDT0900GU
Prices
in £’sFrame Depth
4.41
4.81
4.81
4.99
5.35
5.93
6.37
GU
S = SolidFrame
Cladding
FC 0450
Panel
Height
Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
S
Frame Depth
0300
FRAMES without Footplates and Upright Caps
Steel Rivet
RSD489 0.17
14.28 16.83 18.13 17.20 20.18 25.85 30.22
17.95 22.01 24.01 24.81 28.04 35.73 42.44
19.92 24.54 26.93 29.77 32.06 41.05 48.56
21.66 27.06 29.72 33.76 36.79 45.97 54.73
4.71 5.04 5.39 5.57 6.46 8.01 9.03
Frame Filler Strip
FC0450S____GU
FC0750S____GU
FC0900S____GU
FC1050S____GU
CFSF - - - - GU
RED prices - Speedrange delivery
within 8 working days.
BLACK prices - delivery within 18
working days.
STORMOR EURO PRICES January 2018Issue 1PAGE 27
STORMOR® EURO Shelving Primary Components
Note: All components are priced individually.
Component illustrations are not to a constant scale. All dimensions are in mm
KD FRAMES components
OPEN FRAME SOLID CLAD FRAME CROSS-BRACED
OPEN FRAME
0300 0400
For Frame Depth Prices in £’s
Panel Height 0450 0500 0600 0750 0900

Prices in £’s
Frame Height XS XH XE
Part Number System
Euro Shelving
XS = Std Duty
XH = Heavy Duty
XE = Extra Heavy Duty
Height mm
1200 1350
1500 1650
1800 1950
2100 2250
2400 2550
2700 2850
3000 3150
3300 3450
3600
XS GU1200
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
Bracing Panel
Part Number System
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
26.77

9.78
Cross Brace Diagonal Tie
Part Number System
Part Number System
Cross Brace
Diagonal
Tie
Height mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
XDT GU0300
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
XDT0300GU
XDT0400GU
XDT0450GU
XDT0500GU
XDT0600GU
XDT0750GU
XDT0900GU
Prices
in £’sFrame Depth
4.41
4.81
4.81
4.99
5.35
5.93
6.37
GU
S = SolidFrame
Cladding
FC 0450
Panel
Height
Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
S
Frame Depth
0300
FRAMES without Footplates and Upright Caps
Steel Rivet
RSD489 0.17
14.28 16.83 18.13 17.20 20.18 25.85 30.22
17.95 22.01 24.01 24.81 28.04 35.73 42.44
19.92 24.54 26.93 29.77 32.06 41.05 48.56
21.66 27.06 29.72 33.76 36.79 45.97 54.73
4.71 5.04 5.39 5.57 6.46 8.01 9.03
Frame Filler Strip
FC0450S____GU
FC0750S____GU
FC0900S____GU
FC1050S____GU
CFSF - - - - GU
RED prices - Speedrange delivery
within 8 working days.
BLACK prices - delivery within 18
working days.
STORMOR EURO PRICES January 2018Issue 1PAGE 27
STORMOR® EURO Shelving Primary Components
Note: All components are priced individually.
Component illustrations are not to a constant scale. All dimensions are in mm
KD FRAMES components
OPEN FRAME SOLID CLAD FRAME CROSS-BRACED
OPEN FRAME
0300 0400
For Frame Depth Prices in £’s
Panel Height 0450 0500 0600 0750 0900

Prices in £’s
Frame Height XS XH XE
Part Number System
Euro Shelving
XS = Std Duty
XH = Heavy Duty
XE = Extra Heavy Duty
Height mm
1200 1350
1500 1650
1800 1950
2100 2250
2400 2550
2700 2850
3000 3150
3300 3450
3600
XS GU1200
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
Bracing Panel
Part Number System
Bracing
Panel
Height mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
BP GU0300
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
26.77

9.78
Cross Brace Diagonal Tie
Part Number System
Part Number System
XDT0300GU
XDT0400GU
XDT0450GU
XDT0500GU
XDT0600GU
XDT0750GU
XDT0900GU
Prices
in £’sFrame Depth
4.41
4.81
4.81
4.99
5.35
5.93
6.37
GU
S = SolidFrame
Cladding
FC 0450
Panel
Height
Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
S
Frame Depth
0300
FRAMES without Footplates and Upright Caps
Steel Rivet
RSD489 0.17
14.28 16.83 18.13 17.20 20.18 25.85 30.22
17.95 22.01 24.01 24.81 28.04 35.73 42.44
19.92 24.54 26.93 29.77 32.06 41.05 48.56
21.66 27.06 29.72 33.76 36.79 45.97 54.73
4.71 5.04 5.39 5.57 6.46 8.01 9.03
Frame Filler Strip
FC0450S____GU
FC0750S____GU
FC0900S____GU
FC1050S____GU
CFSF - - - - GU
RED prices - Speedrange delivery
within 8 working days.
BLACK prices - delivery within 18
working days.
STORMOR EURO PRICES January 2018Issue 1PAGE 27
STORMOR® EURO Shelving Primary Components
Note: All components are priced individually.
Component illustrations are not to a constant scale. All dimensions are in mm
KD FRAMES components
OPEN FRAME SOLID CLAD FRAME CROSS-BRACED
OPEN FRAME
0300 0400
For Frame Depth Prices in £’s
Panel Height 0450 0500 0600 0750 0900

Prices in £’s
Frame Height XS XH XE
Part Number System
Euro Shelving
XS = Std Duty
XH = Heavy Duty
XE = Extra Heavy Duty
Height mm
1200 1350
1500 1650
1800 1950
2100 2250
2400 2550
2700 2850
3000 3150
3300 3450
3600
XS GU1200
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
Bracing Panel
Part Number System
Bracing
Panel
Height mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
BP GU0300
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
26.77

9.78
Cross Brace Diagonal Tie
Part Number System
Part Number System
Cross Brace
Diagonal
Tie
Height mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
XDT GU0300
Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
XDT0300GU
XDT0400GU
XDT0450GU
XDT0500GU
XDT0600GU
XDT0750GU
XDT0900GU
Prices
in £’sFrame Depth
4.41
4.81
4.81
4.99
5.35
5.93
6.37
FRAMES without Footplates and Upright Caps
Steel Rivet
RSD489 0.17
14.28 16.83 18.13 17.20 20.18 25.85 30.22
17.95 22.01 24.01 24.81 28.04 35.73 42.44
19.92 24.54 26.93 29.77 32.06 41.05 48.56
21.66 27.06 29.72 33.76 36.79 45.97 54.73
4.71 5.04 5.39 5.57 6.46 8.01 9.03
Frame Filler Strip
FC0450S____GU
FC0750S____GU
FC0900S____GU
FC1050S____GU
CFSF - - - - GU
RED prices - Speedrange delivery
within 8 working days.
BLACK prices - delivery within 18
working days.
Height mm
www.richardsonsuk.co.uk | Tel:  01642 242228  | sales@richardsonsuk.co.uk
STORMOR® EURO Shelving Primary Components
DELIVERY
8 Days Black price on BLUE
18 Days Black price on WHITE
Special* Black price on GREY
UPRIGHTS £ each BRACING PANEL £ each
KD FRAMES components
FRAMES without footplates and upright caps
OPEN FRAME SOLID CLAD FRAME CROSS-BRACED
OPEN FRAME
Part number systemPart number systemFrame Duty
Frame Height XS XH XE
_ _ 1200GU  48.66 62.21 68.42
_ _ 1350GU  54.03 69.43 76.25
_ _ 1500GU  59.15 76.57 84.19
_ _ 1650GU  64.85 83.87 92.15
_ _ 1800GU  70.30 91.01 100.20
_ _ 1950GU  75.86 98.17 108.09
_ _ 2100GU  81.25 105.20 115.94
_ _ 2250GU  86.64 112.54 123.92
_ _ 2400GU  92.15 119.70 131.88
_ _ 2550GU  97.92 126.79 139.77
_ _ 2700GU  102.97 134.08 147.78
_ _ 2850GU  108.54 141.22 155.61
_ _ 3000GU  114.00 148.47 163.71
_ _ 3150GU  119.56 155.38 171.58
_ _ 3300GU  124.93 162.93 179.54
_ _ 3450GU  130.41 169.94 187.40
_ _ 3600GU  135.79 177.22 195.40
Frame Depth Price
BP0250GU  6.31
BP0300GU  7.05
BP0400GU  8.60
BP0450GU  9.55
BP0500GU  10.25
BP0600GU  12.37
BP0750GU  15.26
BP0900GU  17.78
Bracing Frame Finish
Panel
Euro Shelving Frame Finish
GU = Stormor Grey
XH = Heavy Duty (standard)
XS = Std Duty GU = Stormor Grey
(standard)
XE = Extra Heavy Duty
XS GU1200
Height mm
0250 05001200 1350
0300 06001500 1650
1800 1950
 0400 0750
2100 2250 0450 0900
2400 2550
2700 2850
BP GU0300
Depth mm
3000 3150
3300 3450
3600
CROSS BRACE DIAGONAL TIE £ each
Part number systemFrame Depth Price
XDT0300GU  8.02
XDT0400GU  8.75
XDT0450GU  8.75
XDT0500GU  9.07
XDT0600GU  9.72
XDT0750GU  10.78
XDT0900GU  11.58
Cross Brace Frame Finish
Diagonal GU = Stormor Grey
Tie (standard)
XDT GU0300
Depth mmHeight mm
0300 0400
0450 0500
0600 0750
0900
STEEL RIVET £ each
Code Price
RSD489  0.32
FRAME CLADDING £ each
Part number systemFrame Depth
Panel Height 250 300 400 450 500 600 750 900
FC0450S_ _ _ _ GU 25.96  25.96 30.59 32.96 34.85 36.69 52.27 54.95
FC0750S_ _ _ _ GU 32.64  32.64 39.78 43.64 45.10 50.98 64.96 77.14
FC0900S_ _ _ _ GU 36.21  36.21 44.60 48.96 54.14 58.29 74.65 88.29
FC1050S_ _ _ _ GU 39.36  39.36 49.20 54.03 61.35 66.88 85.76 99.50
Frame Filler Strip
CFSF - - - - GU  8.55 9.18 9.80 10.11 11.75 14.55 16.41
PAGE 30 Issued November 2023 Storage Equipment
Frame S = Solid Finish
GU
Cladding
FC 0450
GU = Stormor Grey
S 0300
Panel Frame Depth
Height 0250 0500
0300 0600
0400 0750
0450 0900
www.richardsonsuk.co.uk | Tel:  01642 242228  | sales@richardsonsuk.co.uk
STORMOR® EURO Shelving - Primary Components
DELIVERY
8 Days Black price on BLUE
18 Days Black price on WHITE
STANDARD DUTY OPEN FRAMES £ each
Code 0250GUGU 0300GUGU 0400GUGU 0450GUGU 0500GUGU 0600GUGU 0750GUGU 0900GUGU
1200SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  122.45 150.84 156.16 159.80 166.48 168.86 197.49 214.36
1350SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  141.29 177.84 184.38 188.50 194.90 199.00 233.09 243.85
1500SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  152.53 185.22 188.94 195.84 199.80 206.14 238.40 259.68
1650SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  156.60 190.45 196.82 202.37 208.29 212.99 245.65 265.53
1800SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  166.04 196.55 203.29 208.79 213.45 218.62 253.20 271.85
1950SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  175.47 205.31 209.10 215.58 221.02 226.18 259.68 280.14
2100SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  186.04 210.04 216.51 223.73 228.61 233.53 265.53 284.99
2250SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  204.62 217.77 223.98 228.39 232.36 238.96 271.85 292.50
2400SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  214.03 245.65 252.16 258.55 263.78 271.85 286.16 309.61
2550SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  224.65 252.16 258.55 265.53 271.85 279.91 293.63 314.11
2700SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  235.82 280.14 286.16 294.58 301.41 310.48 328.71 354.49
2850SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  246.40 284.99 293.63 300.95 307.57 316.69 335.85 360.44
3000SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  265.55 293.63 299.96 308.94 316.43 323.83 341.44 367.99
3150SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  276.16 299.40 307.29 314.11 321.71 330.25 374.50 400.98
3300SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  286.15 328.19 337.09 346.09 350.33 365.86 385.45 407.84
3450SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  297.94 334.95 343.55 352.43 357.86 370.97 392.14 414.18
3600SOB _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  307.93 340.90 349.93 358.85 367.89 377.35 398.67 429.05
STANDARD DUTY SOLID CLAD FRAMES £ each
Code 0250GUGU 0300GUGU 0400GUGU 0450GUGU 0500GUGU 0600GUGU 0750GUGU 0900GUGU
1200SSC_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  166.07 188.15 201.47 215.40 223.82 241.02 266.53 296.44

SNLC  2.89
Black Plastic caps.
Frame Type Code Price
Standard XUCSBK  2.79
Heavy XUCHBK  3.34
Extra Heavy XUCEBK  4.19
UPRIGHT CAP £ each
DUAL RACK LINK £ each
Bright steel finish.
Frame Type Type Fixings Code Price
Heavy Bolted Included BUJH  23.18
Extra Heavy Riveted Not included* UJERN  18.72
*Note: When ordering EXTRA
HEAVY upright joiners, specify
either single frame or double
frame bearing plates
Single application: please order
8 rivets (RSD510) and 4 bolts
(SP88M6HH8ZC)
Double application: please order
8 rivets (RSD510), per joiner
Bolted Riveted
BEARING PLATES £ each
Available for single or double uprights.
For use with HEAVY & EXTRA HEAVY UPRIGHT JOINERS.
Frame Type Code Price
Heavy Single BUJBPS  5.29
Heavy Double BUJBPD  6.70
Extra Heavy Single UJBPS  4.21
Extra Heavy Double UJBPD  4.63
Code Price
DRL  0.80
PAGE 34 Issued November 2023 Storage Equipment
www.richardsonsuk.co.uk | Tel:  01642 242228  | sales@richardsonsuk.co.uk
STORMOR® EURO Shelving - Primary Components
DELIVERY
8 Days Black price on BLUE
18 Days Black price on WHITE
SOLID REAR CLADDING KITS £ each FOOTPLATES £ each
Rear Cladding Kits are packed for each
frame height/shelf width.
Kits include all fixings and assembly
instructions.
Shelf Width
Frame Height 0900mm 1000mm 1200mm 1250mm
RCK1200S – – – – GU  183.98 197.00 220.55 226.74
RCK1350S – – – – GU  200.73 214.84 241.88 248.82
RCK1500S – – – – GU  212.57 228.87 257.48 265.19
RCK1650S – – – – GU  227.50 244.39 275.56 284.05
RCK1800S – – – – GU  241.92 259.98 293.63 302.81
RCK1950S – – – – GU  258.51 277.88 314.98 324.91
RCK2100S – – – – GU  273.02 293.66 333.41 344.12
RCK2250S – – – – GU  307.78 331.50 374.98 386.70
RCK2400S – – – – GU  323.55 349.47 394.69 407.19
RCK2550S – – – – GU  338.71 364.96 412.78 426.11
RCK2700S – – – – GU  353.42 380.87 432.43 446.45
RCK2850S – – – – GU  368.34 397.22 451.12 465.84
RCK3000S – – – – GU  382.59 412.77 469.15 484.55
RCK3150S – – – – GU  397.22 428.65 487.61 503.69
RCK3300S – – – – GU  433.21 468.58 530.33 547.61
RCK3450S – – – – GU  447.40 483.99 548.46 566.45
RCK3600S – – – – GU  462.63 499.53 567.53 586.20
FILLER STRIPS £ each
Fill space between rear cladding kits.
ADDITIONAL CLADDING CLIP £ each
Code Price
RCC  0.46
REAR CROSS BRACE ASSEMBLY £ each
See rear brace fitting frequency note on page 26.
Shelf Width Code Price
FOR SINGLE SIDE RUN
900mm DCXBS0900ZC  73.74
1000mm DCXBS1000ZC  74.76
1200mm DCXBS1200ZC  77.14
1250mm DCXBS1250ZC  81.13
FOR DOUBLE SIDED RUN
900mm DCXBD0900ZC  75.70
1000mm DCXBD1000ZC  76.68
1200mm DCXBD1200ZC  79.05
1250mm DCXBD1250ZC  83.03
NOTE: - Bolt Code SP88M6HH8ZC
Heavy/Extra Heavy
Single Double
Standard/Heavy
Single Double
Packed complete with bolts for fixing to uprights. Zinc Plated clear
passivate finish. For back to back applications use double footplates.
Only the footplate for the Extra Heavy upright can be bolted
in back to back installations.
Duty
Foot Type Code ‘S’ ‘H’ ‘E’
Single FP – SZC  6.06 6.06 34.94
Double FP – DZC  8.27 8.27 37.98
Single BFPHSZC 22.84
Double BFPHDZC 22.84
SHIMS £ each OR per pack
Available individually, or as a pack of three - with one each of 1mm,
2mm and 4mm shims. For single or double footplates.
Thickness
Foot Type Code 1mm 2mm 4mm
Single SH_FPS  1.23 3.74 6.06
Double SH_FPD  1.84 5.15 8.27
Foot Type Description Code Price
Single Pack of 3 SHKFPS  11.20
Double Pack of 3 SHKFPD  15.26
Shelf Width
Code 0900mm 1000mm 1200mm 1250mm
CFSR – – – – GU  14.72 16.57 21.62 22.69 FLOOR FIXINGS £ each
Code Floor Type Price
ARR6 Concrete floors  3.34
F39 Wooden floors 2.17
ARR6
F39
Storage Equipment Issued November 2023 PAGE 35
www.richardsonsuk.co.uk | Tel:  01642 242228  | sales@richardsonsuk.co.uk
STORMOR® EURO Shelving - Accessories
DELIVERY
8 Days Black price on BLUE
18 Days Black price on WHITE
*REAR MESH CLADDING CLIP £ each PLASTIC DRAWER UNITS £ each
* For use with alternative rear mesh cladding.
Code Price
RMCZC  1.37
DOOR KITS £ each
Kit for 1000mm bays only. Finished
in Stormor Grey. Doors feature 3 point
locking. Supplied with two keys.
Type Code Price
Full Height DKFD1000GU  1,384.60
Half Height DKHD1000GU  1,189.43
1100mm
Please apply your Container Plastic
discount to these products.
DU2
Pack qty. 12
DU1
Pack qty. 8
DU3
Pack qty. 12
Available in three
sizes. Finish: Stormor
Grey. Can be divided
into compartments
using Plastic Dividers.
W x L x H (mm) Code Price
138 x 281 x 128mm DU1GU  18.19
207 x 281 x 128mm DU2GU  25.91
138 x 431 x 128mm DU3GU  24.87
Description Code Price
Dividers for use with DU1 & DU3 drawers D1GU  3.42
Dividers for use with DU2 drawers D2GU  5.22
Card label DUL  0.16
SHELF DIVIDERS £ each
2100mm
BIN FRONTS & FILLETS £ each
Finish: Stormor Grey. Dividers fit PIERCED shelves only.
Part height dividers include plastic locating plugs.
Finish: Stormor Grey. Complete with all fixings.
FlatWhen specifying angled bin fronts with dividers,
bin fillets must be ordered.
Full height Part heightAngled
Fillet
Shelf Width
Code 0900mm 1000mm 1200mm 1250mm
FLAT BIN FRONT
0050BFF____GU  28.72 30.48 35.40 37.59
0100BFF____GU  32.96 35.26 40.87 43.32
ANGLED BIN FRONT
0085BFA____GU  69.57 71.81 79.14 83.30
FILLETS
AFDGU 18.16
Shelf Depth 0300mm 0400mm 0450mm 0500mm 0600mm
FULL HEIGHT DIVIDER
0300DF – – – – GU  20.37 22.30 23.35 24.34 26.36
0400DF – – – – GU  23.79 26.41 27.82 29.16 31.88
0450DF – – – – GU  25.51 28.60 30.16 31.73 34.94
0600DF – – – – GU  33.24 34.28 36.24 38.20 42.24
PART HEIGHT DIVIDER
0150DP – – – – GU  19.50 21.79 22.68 23.75 27.40
GARMENT HANGING RAILS £ eachFLOOR TRIM £ each
Finish: Stormor Grey. Includes all fixings
and assembly instructions.
Garment Hanging Rail
SUPPORT CHANNELS
Frame Depth Code Price
300mm GHSC12250300ZC  55.80
400mm GHSC12250400ZC  62.36
450mm GHSC12250450ZC  65.48
500mm GHSC12250500ZC  52.24
600mm GHSC12250600ZC  69.00
750mm GHSC12250750ZC  176.54
Shelf Width
Code 0900mm 1000mm 1200mm 1250mm
0117FT – – – – GU  23.53 25.15 36.03 29.74
Support Channel
fitted in pairs,
order as singles
LOUVRE PANEL KITS £ each RAILS